Place
1
2
3
3
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
17
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

Last First
1 Kaihatsu Edward J
1 Pavlovich  RobertR
2 Drake David L
2 Jones SamJ
1 Lutton Thomas W
1 Douraghy Jamie M
1 Hagen Christophe
1 Navarro Reynaldo M
1 Karolak Dale W
1 Bennett Philippe
1 Pantel GlennS
1 Zelkowski JonathanJ
1 Gelnaw William H
1 Gross Stephen R
1 Goodman Seth
1 Daugherty RonlL
2 Thomiszer Frank
2 Genn John W
1 Estell Oscar M
1 Cracraft William J
1 Fleming J Daniel
1 Miller Bart W
1 Tierney Luke
1 Stafford Bryan
1 Hoff Michael C
1 Moran Kenneth )
1 Krauss John W
1 Klein Johannes
1 Dell George H
1 Miller John A
1 Chen EricS
1 Gadbois David J
1 Geller Alan S
1 Czarnecki Randall S

Division
ILLINOIS
LONG ISLND
SAN DIEGO
ALABAMA
CENTRAL CA
SO. CALIF.
MINNESOTA
ORANGE CST
MICHIGAN
METRO NYC
NEW JERSEY
MICHIGAN
ORANGE CST
CAPITOL
NEWENGLAND
ST. LOUIS
KENTUCKY
VIRGINIA
CENTRAL CA
NORTH CA
KANSAS
COLORADO
IOWA
INLAND EMP
NEBR-S.DAK
GOLDCST FL
NORTHEAST
WESTERN WA
ILLINOIS
KANSAS

NEW JERSEY
WESTERN WA
WESTERN WA
MICHIGAN

Classification
A2011
D2008
B2010
B2010
A2010
B2011
C2011
C2010
C2011
B2011
C2011
A2010
C2011
A2008
D2011
D2011
C2011
B2010
A2009
C2010
C2008
E2011
E2011
C2010
D2009
u
C2011
B2009
D2011
E2011
E2011
D2009
E2011
u

New Rating/A2
All
B11
B11
B11
Cl1
Cl1
Cl1
Cl1
D11
D11
E11
E11




Mens Foil

- NAC C11 Vet 50 Mens Foil

Event Results

Page 1

Place

OCO~NOOTWWN P

Last
Kaihatsu
Pavlovich
Drake
Jones
Lutton
Douraghy
Hagen
Navarro
Karolak
Bennett
Pantel
Zelkowski
Gelnaw
Gross
Goodman
Daugherty
Thomiszer
Genn
Estell
Cracraft
Fleming
Miller
Tierney
Stafford
HofF
Moran
Krauss
Klein
Dell
Miller
Chen
Gadbois
Geller
Czarnecki

First
Edward J
Robert R
David L
Sam J
Thomas W
Jamie M
Christophe
Reynaldo M
Dale W
Philippe
Glenn S
Jonathan J
William H
Stephen R
Seth
Ron L
Frank
John W
Oscar M
William J
J Daniel
Bart W
Luke
Bryan
Michael C
Kenneth J
John W
Johannes
George H
John A
Eric S
David J
Alan S
Randall S

Division

ILLINOIS
LONG ISLND
SAN DIEGO
ALABAMA
CENTRAL CA
SO. CALIF.
MINNESOTA
ORANGE CST
MICHIGAN
METRO NYC
NEW JERSEY
MICHIGAN
ORANGE CST
CAPITOL
NEWENGLAND
ST. LOUIS
KENTUCKY
VIRGINIA
CENTRAL CA
NORTH CA
KANSAS
COLORADO
T10WA
INLAND EMP
NEBR-S.DAK
GOLDCST FL
NORTHEAST
WESTERN WA
ILLINOIS
KANSAS

NEW JERSEY
WESTERN WA
WESTERN WA
MICHIGAN

Number of A"5
Number of B"6
Number of C*10
Number of D"6
Number of E"5
Number of U"2

Cntry Class Year

USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA

CmMmOMMOWOCOOMMOO>PWOTTOTO>TPOTOO0O0T>WWO >

2011

2011
2011
2009
2011

12/12/11 23:05:05



Mens Foil - NAC Cl11 Vet 50 Mens Foil Round 1 Round Seeding Page 1

Num Fencer Club Division Ctry Rank Rank Class Year Index
1 * Kaihatsu,E FCoC /ATFC ILLINOIS USA 1 A 201110

2 *  Zelkowski ,J UFO MICHIGAN USA 1 A 201010

3 *  Bennett,P FENCERS METRO NYC USA 3 B 2011 30
4 * Lutton,Thomas W CARDINAL CENTRAL CA USA 4 A 201040

5 *  Douraghy,Jamie M LAIFC SO. CALIF. USA 5 B 201150
6 * Gross,Stephen R ROCKVILLE CAPITOL USA 6 A 2008 60

7 * Genn,John W DOMINION VIRGINIA USA 7 B 201070

8 * Drake,David L TEAMTOUCHE SAN DIEGO USA 8 B 201080
9 * Karolak,Dale W LIBERTY  /UFO MICHIGAN USA 8 C 201180
10 * Estell,Oscar M CARDINAL CENTRAL CA USA 10 A 2009 100
11 * Jones,Sam J BIRMINGHAM ALABAMA USA 12 B 20101126
12 * Klein,Johannes RAIN CITY WESTERN WA  USA 15 B 2009 1153
13 * Hagen,C MNSWORD MINNESOTA USA 11 C 2011 2115
14 * Cracraft,W HLBRSTD NORTH CA USA 14 C 2010 2147
15 * Gelnaw,William H NO FEAR ORANGE CST USA 17 C 2011 2179
16 * Stafford,Bryan BIG SKY  /SDE/UVSF INLAND EMP  USA 21 C 20102219
17 * Krauss,John W NORTHEAST USA 29 C 2011 2295
18 * Pantel,Glenn S MEDEOFC NEW JERSEY USA 34 C 2011 2342
19 * Thomiszer,Frank BLUEGRASS KENTUCKY USA C 2011 2906
20 * Navarro,R SOUTHCFC ORANGE CST USA C 2010 2927
21 * Fleming,J FIVERINGS KANSAS USA C 2008 2968
22 * Daugherty,Ron L ST. LOUIS USA 13 D 2011 3131
23 * Dell,George H ILLINOIS USA 24 D 2011 3245
24 * Pavlovich,R FENCERS LONG ISLND USA 36 D 2008 3367
25 * Goodman,Seth MOE FC NEWENGLAND  USA D 2011 3906
26 * Hoff,Michael C LINCOLN NEBR-S_.DAK USA D 2009 3943
27 * Gadbois,David J SAS WESTERN WA USA D 2009 3948
28 * Tierney,Luke IOWA CITY 10WA USA 17 E 20114174
29 * Miller,Bart W SDFA COLORADO USA 23 E 2011 4232
30 * Geller,Alan S RAIN CITY WESTERN WA  USA 31 E 20114311
31 * Chen,Eric S NJFA NEW JERSEY USA 46 E 2011 4466
32 * Miller,John A CFC /ACFA KANSAS USA 51 E 2011 4518
33 * Czarnecki,R LIBERTY MICHIGAN USA 32 U 9327
34 * Moran,Kenneth J TREASUR GOLDCST FL USA U 9974

12/12/11 23:05:13



Mens Foil - NAC Cl11 Vet 50 Mens Foil Round 1 Pool List(Randomized) Page 1
Fencer Club Division Cntry Fencer Club Division Cntry

Pool 1(Random) Belmonte,Manuel/Seward, Anthony Pool 2(Random) Carrillo,Robert/Nazarova,Nadia
Navarro,R SOUTHCFC ORANGE CST USA Miller,Bart W SDFA COLORADO USA
Fleming,J FIVERINGS KANSAS USA Karolak,Dale W LIBERTY  /UFO MICHIGAN USA
Geller,Alan S RAIN CITY WESTERN WA USA Zelkowski ,J UFO MICHIGAN USA
Estell,Oscar M CARDINAL CENTRAL CA USA Thomiszer,Frank  BLUEGRASS KENTUCKY USA
Kaihatsu,E FCOC /ATFC ILLINOIS USA Daugherty,Ron L ST. LOUIS USA
Jones,Sam J BIRMINGHAM ALABAMA USA Klein,Johannes RAIN CITY WESTERN WA USA
Chen,Eric S NJFA NEW JERSEY USA Miller,John A CFC /ACFA KANSAS USA
Pool 3(Random) 0 Brien,Sean Pool 4(Random) Jacobson,Tyler/Gasparin,Janos
Bennett,P FENCERS METRO NYC USA Pavlovich,R FENCERS LONG ISLND USA
Pantel ,Glenn S MEDEOFC NEW JERSEY USA Gadbois,David J SAS WESTERN WA USA
Tierney,Luke IOWA CITY 10WA USA Lutton,Thomas W CARDINAL CENTRAL CA USA
Drake,David L TEAMTOUCHE SAN DIEGO USA Genn,John W DOMINION VIRGINIA  USA
Hagen,C MNSWORD MINNESOTA USA Krauss,John W NORTHEAST USA
Dell,George H ILLINOIS  USA Cracraft,W HLBRSTD NORTH CA  USA
Czarnecki ,R LIBERTY MICHIGAN USA Moran,Kenneth J TREASUR GOLDCST FL USA
Pool 5(Random) Webster,Patrick
Douraghy,Jamie M LAIFC SO. CALIF. USA
Goodman, Seth MOE FC NEWENGLAND USA
Gelnaw,William H NO FEAR ORANGE CST USA
Stafford,Bryan BIG SKY  /SDE/UVSF INLAND EMP USA
Gross,Stephen R ROCKVILLE CAPITOL USA
Hoff,Michael C LINCOLN NEBR-S.DAK USA

12/12/11 23:05:19



Mens Foil - NAC Cl11 Vet 50 Mens Foil Round 1 Page 1
Pool: 1 Round: 1 Strip:

Time In: 10:44:06 Time Out: 23:05:26; v TS TR TI PL

1 Navarro,R 4 20 23 -3 3
2 Fleming,J 2 18 (22 -4 5
3 Geller,Alan S 1 12 28 |-16 7
4 Estell,Oscar M 3 23 |18 5 4
5 Karthatsu,E 6 30 10 20 1
6 Jones,Sam J 4 25 12 13 2
7 Chen,Eric S 1 12 27 |-15 6
4 Fencers|5 Fencers 6 Fencers 7 Fencers Warnings
1 -4 1 -2 1-23-6/1-43-1|
2 - 3 3-4 |4-55-1/2-54-6 1
1-3 5-1 2-33-43-67-2
2 -4 2 - 3 5-6 6-2/7-1 3 - 5‘ -
3 -4 5-14 3 -1 5-41-6' 4
1 -2 1 -3 6 - 4 2 -3 2 - 4‘ )
2 -5 2 -5 6 -7 7-3 4.
4 - 1 1 -4 5-16-25]
3 -5 5 -3 4 -3 1-2 5.
4 - 2 1 -6 6 -2 4 -7
4 - 2 5 -7
Referee: Scorekeeper:

12/712/11 23:05:25



Mens Foil - NAC Cl11 Vet 50 Mens Foil Round 1 Page 2
Pool: 2 Round: 1 Strip:

Time In: 10:28:49 Time Out: 23:05:26; v TS TR TI PL

1 Miller,Bart W 2 19 25 -6 5
2 Karolak,Dale W 6 29 12 17 1
3 Zelkowski ,J 5 28 18 10 2
4 Thomiszer,Frank 4 26 |19 7 3
5 Daugherty,Ron L 2 22 223 -1 4
6 Klein,Johannes 1 17 29 [|-12 6
7 Miller,John A 1 14 29 |-15 7
4 Fencers 5 Fencers| 6 Fencers 7 Fencers Warnings
1 - 4 1-2 1-23-6/1-43-1]
2 -3 3-4 4-55-1|2-54-6 1
1-3 5-1 2-33-43-67-2
2 - 4 2 - 3 5-6 6 -27-1 3 - 5‘ -
3 -4 5 -4 3 -1 5-4 1 -6 3
1 -2 1 -3 6 - 4 2 -3 2 - 4‘ i
2 -5 2 -5 6 -7 7 -3 4.
4 - 1 1 -4 5 -1 6 - 5\
3 -5 5 -3 4 -3 1 -2 5.
4 - 2 1 -6 6 -2 4 -7
4 - 2 5 -7
Referee: Scorekeeper:

12/12/11 23:05:26



Mens Foil - NAC Cl11 Vet 50 Mens Foil Round 1 Page 3
Pool: 3 Round: 1  Strip:

Time In: 10:48:40 Time Out: 23:05:26; v TS TR TI PL

1 Bennett,P 5 27 |14 13 1
2 Pantel ,Glenn S 5 26 14 12 2
3 Tierney, Luke 2 13 26 |-13 5
4 Drake,David L 4 26 |16 10 4
5 Hagen,C 4 25 |14 11 3
6 Dell,George H 1 11 23 -12 6
7 Czarnecki,R 0O 9 30 21 7
4 Fencers 5 Fencers| 6 Fencers 7 Fencers Warnings
1 - 4 1-2 1-23-6/1-43-1]
2 -3 3-4 4-55-1|2-54-6 1
1-3 5-1 2-33-43-67-2
2 - 4 2 - 3 5-6 6 -27-1 3 - 5‘ -
3 -4 5 -4 3 -1 5-4 1 -6 3
1 -2 1 -3 6 - 4 2 -3 2 - 4‘ i
2 -5 2 -5 6 -7 7-3 4.
4 - 1 1 -4 5 -1 6 - 5\
3 -5 5 -3 4 -3 1 -2 5.
4 - 2 1 -6 6 -2 4 -7
4 - 2 5 -7
Referee: Scorekeeper:

12/12/11 23:05:26



Mens Foil - NAC Cl11 Vet 50 Mens Foil Round 1 Page 4
Pool: 4 Round: 1 Strip:

Time In: 10:47:21 Time Out: 23:05:26; v TS TR TI PL

1 Pavlovich,R 6 30 14 16 1
2 Gadbois,David J 1 10 26 |-16 7
3 Lutton,Thomas W 5 29 15 14 2
4 Genn,John W 4 26 |19 7 3
5 Krauss,John W 1 16 27 |-11 6
6 Cracraft,W 3 21 23 -2 4
7 Moran,Kenneth J 1 19 27 -8 5
4 Fencers|5 Fencers| 6 Fencers 7 Fencers Warnings
1 - 4 1-2 1-23-6/1-43-1]
2 -3 3-4 4-55-1|2-54-6 1
1-3 5-1 2-33-43-67-2
2 - 4 2 - 3 5-6 6-27-1 3 - 5‘ -
3 -4 5 -4 3 -1 5 -4 1-6 3
1 -2 1-3 6 - 4 2 -3 2 - 4‘ i
2 -5 2 -5 6 -7 7-3 4.
4 - 1 1 -4 5 -1 6 - 5\
3 -5 5 -3 4 -3 1 -2 5.
4 - 2 1 -6 6 -2 4 -7
4 - 2 5 -7
Referee: Scorekeeper:

12/12/11 23:05:26



Mens Foil - NAC Cl11 Vet 50 Mens Foil Round 1 Page 5
Pool: 5 Round: 1  Strip:

Time In: 10:27:55 Time Out: 23:05:26 yv Ts TR TI PL

1 Douraghy,Jamie M 4 23 12 11 1
2 Goodman,Seth 2 18 20 -2 4
3 Gelnaw,William H 4 21 |15 6 2
4 Stafford,Bryan 1 14 24 |-10 5
5 Gross,Stephen R 3 18 (12 6 3
6 Hoff,Michael C 1 11 22 -11 6
4 Fencers 5 Fencers| 6 Fencers 7 Fencers Warnings
1 - 4 1-2 1-23-6/1-43-1]
2 -3 3-4 4-55-1|2-54-6 1
1-3 5-1 2-33-43-67-2
2 - 4 2 - 3 5-6 6 -27-1 3 - 5‘ -
3 -4 5 -4 3 -1 5-4 1 -6 3
1 -2 1 -3 6 - 4 2 -3 2 - 4‘ i
2 -5 2 -5 6 -7 7-3 4.
4 - 1 1 -4 5 -1 6 - 5\
3 -5 5 -3 4 -3 1 -2 5.
4 - 2 1 -6 6 -2 4 -7
4 - 2 5 -7
Referee: Scorekeeper:

12/12/11 23:05:26
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Round 1 Round Results

Page 1

Place

OCoO~NOUORAWNE

Fencer
Kaihatsu,E
Karolak,Dale W
Pavlovich,R
Lutton,Thomas W
Bennett,P
Pantel,Glenn S
Zelkowski ,J
Douraghy,Jamie M
Gelnaw,William H
Jones,Sam J
Hagen,C
Drake,David L
Genn,John W
Thomiszer,Frank
Navarro,R
Gross,Stephen R
Estell,Oscar M
Cracraft,W
Goodman, Seth
Daugherty,Ron L
Fleming,J
Miller,Bart W
Tierney,Luke
Stafford,Bryan
Hoff,Michael C
Moran,Kenneth J
Krauss,John W
Klein,Johannes
Dell,George H
Miller,John A
Chen,Eric S
Geller,Alan S
Gadbois,David J
Czarnecki R

ORRPRRERRPRREPREPREPENNNNNOWOWRAMRMDMARMDMANAOUCUOOO

[oNoNoNoNoNoNoNo NN N o oNoNo RO N oNoORO NN N o No NN N N Ne) o NeNe)No) Neorl el

[eNejooloNoloNoNololoololoNoololoNo o ooloN o oloNoNooNoNaN i bl

VI

.000
-000
.000
.833
.833
-833
.833
.800
.800
.667
.667
.667
.667
.667
.667
.600
.500
-500
-400
.333
.333
.333
.333
.200
.200
.167
.167

167

.167
.167
.167

167

.167
-000

TS

TR

HI

Index
10002030
10001729
10001630
8334762
8334660
8334559
8334361
8001123
8000621
6667991
6667791
6667692
6667392
6667392
6666386
6000618
5000523
4999821
3999818
3333255
3332951
3332752
3332046
1999014
1998911
1665885
1665582
1665483
1665477
1665180
1665178
1665078
1665076
-2091

W/D Exc Adv

N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N

ZZ2Z2Z2Z2Z2Z2Z2Z2Z2Z2Z2Z2Z2Z2Z2Z22Z2Z2222Z2Z2222Z222222222
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Round 2 DE Round

Page 1

A
1) 537-Kaihatsu,E

64)

33) 364-Gadbois,David J

B

Kaihatsu,E

32) 374-Geller,Alan S

Bye

Gadbois,David J

17) 319-Estell,Oscar M

48)

10-5

Estell,Oscar M

49)

16) 410-Gross,Stephen R

Bye

Gross,Stephen R

9) 375-Gelnaw,William H
56)

41)
24)1010-Stafford,Bryan

25) 473-Hoff,Michael C

Bye

Gelnaw,William H

Bye

Stafford,Bryan

40)

57)

Bye

Hoff,Michael C

Bye

Douraghy,Jamie M

8) 288-Douraghy,Jamie M Bye
5) 88-Bennett,P
Bennett,P
60) Bye
37)
Klein,Johannes
28) 580-Klein,Johannes Bye
21) 345-Fleming,J
Fleming,J
44) Bye
53)

Drake,David L

12) 290-Drake,David L Bye
13)1054-Thomiszer,Frank

Thomiszer,Frank
52) Bye
45)

20) 249-Daugherty,Ron L

Daugherty,Ron L

29) 261-Dell,George H

36)

Bye

Dell,George H

61)

4) 653-Lutton,Thomas W

Bye

Lutton,Thomas W

Bye

C
Kaihatsu,E
10-3
Kaihatsu,E
10-6

Gross,Stephen R
10-7

Gelnaw,William H
10-4

Douraghy,Jamie M
9-8

Douraghy,Jamie M
10-2

Bennett,P
10-4

Drake,David L
10-9

Drake,David L
10-4

Daugherty,Ron L
10-8

Lutton,Thomas W
10-4

Lutton,Thomas W
10-6

12/712/11 23:05:36



Mens Foil - NAC Cl11 Vet

50 Mens Foil Round 2 DE Round

Page 2

A B C
3) 818-Pavlovich,R
Pavlovich,R
62) Bye
Pavlovich,R
35) 10-3
Miller,John A
30) 728-Miller,John A Bye
Pavlovich,R
19) 394-Goodman,Seth 10-4
Goodman, Seth
46) Bye
Goodman, Seth
51) 10-3
Genn,John W
14) 376-Genn,John W Bye
11) 420-Hagen,C
Hagen,C
54) Bye
Hagen,C
43) 10-6
Miller,Bart W
22) 724-Miller,Bart W Bye
Hagen,C
27) 597-Krauss,John W 9-6
Krauss,John W
38) Bye
Pantel,Glenn S
59) 10-3
Pantel,Glenn S
6) 808-Pantel,Glenn S Bye

7)1188-Zelkowski ,J

58)

Zelkowski ,J

39)

Bye

Moran,Kenneth J

Zelkowski ,J
10-6

26) 746-Moran,Kenneth J Bye
Jones,Sam J
23)1058-Tierney, Luke 10-5
Tierney,Luke
42) Bye
Jones,Sam J
55) 10-1
Jones,Sam J
10) 531-Jones,Sam J Bye
15) 764-Navarro,R
Navarro,R
50) Bye
Navarro,R
47) 10-4
Cracraft,W
18) 226-Cracraft,W Bye
Navarro,R
31) 177-Chen,Eric S 6-5
Chen,Eric S
34) 240-Czarnecki,R 10-6
Karolak,Dale W
63) 10-1
Karolak,Dale W
2) 550-Karolak,Dale W Bye

12/712/11 23:05:36



Mens Foil - NAC Cl11 Vet 50 Mens Foil Round 3 DE Round Page 1

D E F
1) 537-Kaihatsu,E
Kaihatsu,E
8) 288-Douraghy,Jamie M 10-5
1)Kaihatsu,E
5) 290-Drake,David L 10-8
Drake,David L
4) 653-Lutton,Thomas W 10-5
Kaihatsu,E
3) 818-Pavlovich,R 10-9
Pavlovich,R
6) 420-Hagen,C 10-4
3)Pavlovich,R
7) 531-Jones,Sam J 9-8

Jones,Sam J
2) 764-Navarro,R 10-2

12/712/11 23:05:40
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Referee Summary

Page 1

Referee Name
Astudillo,Charles
Belmonte,Manuel
Carrillo,Robert
Gasparin,Janos
Jacobson,Tyler
Nazarova,Nadia
No Sig-

0 Brien,Sean
Seward, Anthony
Webster ,Patrick

Pool

NABRNER

(620 V]

Round 1

DE No Rep. Round 2

B(1)
A(1)
B(1)
B(2)
B(2)
A(1)
Cc(1)
B(2)
B(3)
B(2

B(1)
(1)
(1)
Cc(2)
B(2

cq)
cD

cqL)

Final 8 Round 3 Level

E(QL F@

D(1)
D(1) E()
D(L)

D(1)

Observer

12/712/11 23:05:45
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